Elk Grove Building Safety &
Inspection is making client
services more accessible than ever!

Inspection scheduling has never been
more accessible. In addition to the 24-
Hour Automated Inspection Scheduling
System, applicants may schedule, cancel
and check inspection results on-line. This
brochure will assist you in locating the
appropriate inspection request code for
your project. You may access our auto-
mated phone line at (916) 478-2225 24
hours per day or visit our website at
www.elkgrovecity.org/building-permits.

When using the on-line system, please
have your permit number and PIN number
ready. You will find both on your building
permit card. Your permit number is
printed at the top left-hand side of the
permit card; the PIN can be located just
below the listed contractor phone number
and just above the project valuation.

If you need assistance locating your permit
or PIN number, please contact our office
at (916) 478-2235 Monday through Friday
from 8am to 5pm. Our customer service
staff will be glad to help.

You may schedule inspections up to 5am
on the day of the requested inspection or
up to five (5) working days in advance.

If you have a preference between an AM
or PM appointment please indicate so in
your inspection request. We will make
every attempt to accommodate your
request but arrival times may vary.

Please use this space to note your permit and permit
PIN numbers:

Permit number:

Permit PIN #:

To use the City of Elk Grove’s Automated Inspection
Request Line, simply dial (916) 478-2225, and follow
the simple instructions. It’s available 24 hours a day,
7 days a week!

Press [1] SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION
Press [2] CANCEL/RESCHEDULE INSPECTION
Press[3] OBTAIN INSPECTION RESULTS

The system will prompt you each step of the way.

You may perform multiple transactions during each
call. At the end of the call you will be issued a
confirmation number. We recommend that you keep a
record of your confirmation number(s) for future
reference.

CITY OF ELK
GROVE
BUILDING
SAFETY &
INSPECTION

Inspection Codes
List for Phone &
On-line Scheduling

8401 Laguna Palms Way
Elk Grove CA 95758
(916) 478-2235 Main Line
(916) 478-2225 Inspection Line

www.elkgrovecity.org/building-permits



City of Elk Grove— Building Safety & Inspection

Inspection Codes List

Automated Inspection Request Phone Line: (916) 478-2225
Online Inspection Requests: www.elkgrovecity.org/building-permits

BUILDING CODES

FOUNDATION/FOOTINGS/SETBACKS
SLAB ON GRADE

ROUGH FRAME

MASONRY WALLS

TILT UP PANEL

PANEL CLOSURE

ROOF NAILS

SHEAR WALLS

DRYWALL NAIL/SCREW

ABOVE GRID FRAME

STUCCO

T-BAR CEILING ONLY

INSULATION- WALLS & FLOORS
TRACK/LEDGER/PATIO

FLOOR NAIL

LATH

ROOF SHEETING

SHEAR WALLS/HRDWARE/ROOFDIAPH
DRY PACK

SIDING

TEMPORARY CERT OF OCCUPANCY
FINAL OTHER

MISCELLANEOUS STRUCT/SIDING

101
102
104
105
106
107
108
110
111
112
113
114
115
117
118
121
122
123
124
127
128
180
190

FINAL (BEFORE PL/ME/EL/MECH FINAL)199

ELECTRICAL CODES

GROUNDING/BONDING/UFER
U/SLAB U/CONDUIT
UNDERGROUND SERVICE
ROUGH ELECTRICAL

ROUGH WALLS

ABOVE T-BAR ELECTRICAL
METER CONNECT/METER TAG
SERVICE CHANGE
TEMPORARY POWER
UNDERGROUND SECONDARIES
LIGHT STANDARD FOOTING
UNDERGROUND CONDUIT
WATER/GAS BONDING

ROUGH HARD LIDS
MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL
SIGN FINAL

PHOTOVOLTAIC

FINAL

220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
232
233

236
290
297

299

PLUMBING CODES
GROUND PLUMBING 340
SEWER TEST 341
WATER SERVICE 342
DRAIN WASTE & VENT 343
TOP OUT PLUMBING 344
TUB/SHOWER HOT MOP 345
GREASE TRAPS/INTERCEPTORS 346
RAINWATER OVERFLOW PIPING 348
BACKFLOW PREVENTION 349
WATER HEATER 350
SOLAR WATER HEATER 351
GAS TEST 352
GAS METER TAG 353
BUILDING DRAIN 355
ROUGH PLUMBING 356
GAS PIPING (UNDERGROUND) 357
MISCELLANEOUS PLUMBING 390
WATER SOFTENER 398
FINAL 399

Time Saving Hint-

Use Combination Inspection Codes whenever possible.

Using these codes can eliminate having to request multiple
inspections. Please use only if the
appropriate codes are listed adjacent to the name.

MECHANICAL CODES

DUCTS & FLUES 460
HVAC 461
FIRE DAMPERS 462
COMMERCIAL HOOD 463
HOOD SHAFT/HOOD DUCT 464
GAS VENTS/FLUES 465
FURNACE EQUIPMENT 466
T-BAR CEILINGS 467
UNDERFLOOR DUCTS 470
UNDERSLAB DUCTS 471
MISCELLANEOUS/ROUGH MECH 490

FINAL 499

SWIMMING POOL CODES

PRE-GUNITE

POOL DECK

PLASTER

BONDING WIRE- BOARD/SLIDE
BONDING- OTHER

CONDUITS OTHER
MISCELLANEOUS
STRUCTURAL POOL FINAL

COMBINATION INSPECTION CODES

POOLS-

COMBO PRE-GUNITE/BONDING/
CONDUITS (580,585,586)

BUILDING-

COMBO FOUNDATION/SETBACK’S
UFER/GD.ELEC GROUND PLUMBING
(101,220,340)

COMBO SEWER/WATER SERVICE(S)
(341.342)

COMBO FRAME,ROUGH ELEC/MECH/
PLUMBING/ (104,223,356,460

COMBO SHEAR WALL/ROOF NAIL
(108.110)

COMBO T-BAR CEILING/ ROUGH ELEC/

501

001

003

004

005

ROUGH PLUMBLING/ MISC MECHANICAL

(114,223,356,490)

119



