Elk Grove Building Safety & Inspection is making client services more accessible than ever!

Inspection scheduling has never been more accessible. In addition to the 24-Hour Automated Inspection Scheduling System, applicants may schedule, cancel and check inspection results on-line. This brochure will assist you in locating the appropriate inspection request code for your project. You may access our automated phone line at (916) 478-2225 24 hours per day or visit our website at www.elkgrovecity.org/building-permits.

When using the on-line system, please have your permit number and PIN number ready. You will find both on your building permit card. Your permit number is printed at the top left-hand side of the permit card; the PIN can be located just below the listed contractor phone number and just above the project valuation.

If you need assistance locating your permit or PIN number, please contact our office at (916) 478-2235 Monday through Friday from 8am to 5pm. Our customer service staff will be glad to help.

You may schedule inspections up to 5am on the day of the requested inspection or up to five (5) working days in advance.

If you have a preference between an AM or PM appointment please indicate so in your inspection request. We will make every attempt to accommodate your request but arrival times may vary.

Please use this PIN numbers:	space to	note	your	permit	and	perr	nit
Permit number:							
Permit PIN #:							

To use the City of Elk Grove's Automated Inspection Request Line, simply dial (916) 478-2225, and follow the simple instructions. It's available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week!

Press [1] SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION

Press [2] CANCEL/RESCHEDULE INSPECTION

Press[3] OBTAIN INSPECTION RESULTS

The system will prompt you each step of the way. You may perform multiple transactions during each call. At the end of the call you will be issued a confirmation number. We recommend that you keep a record of your confirmation number(s) for future reference.

CITY OF ELK GROVE BUILDING SAFETY & INSPECTION



Inspection Codes List for Phone & On-line Scheduling



8401 Laguna Palms Way Elk Grove CA 95758 (916) 478-2235 Main Line (916) 478-2225 Inspection Line

www.elkgrovecity.org/building-permits

City of Elk Grove—Building Safety & Inspection Inspection Codes List

Automated Inspection Request Phone Line: (916) 478-2225 Online Inspection Requests: www.elkgrovecity.org/building-permits

BUILDING CODES

FOUNDATION/FOOTINGS/SETBACKS	101
SLAB ON GRADE	102
ROUGH FRAME	104
MASONRY WALLS	105
TILT UP PANEL	106
PANEL CLOSURE	107
ROOF NAILS	108
SHEAR WALLS	110
DRYWALL NAIL/SCREW	111
ABOVE GRID FRAME	112
STUCCO	113
T-BAR CEILING ONLY	114
INSULATION- WALLS & FLOORS	115
TRACK/LEDGER/PATIO	117
FLOOR NAIL	118
LATH	121
ROOF SHEETING	122
SHEAR WALLS/HRDWARE/ROOFDIAPH	123
DRY PACK	124
SIDING	127
TEMPORARY CERT OF OCCUPANCY	128
FINAL OTHER	180
MISCELLANEOUS STRUCT/SIDING	190
FINAL (BEFORE PL/ME/EL/MECH FINAL)	
FINAL (DEFORE FL/ME/EL/MECH FINAL	, 199

ELECTRICAL CODES

GROUNDING/BONDING/UFER	220
U/SLAB U/CONDUIT	221
UNDERGROUND SERVICE	222
ROUGH ELECTRICAL	223
ROUGH WALLS	224
ABOVE T-BAR ELECTRICAL	225
METER CONNECT/METER TAG	226
SERVICE CHANGE	227
TEMPORARY POWER	228
UNDERGROUND SECONDARIES	229
LIGHT STANDARD FOOTING	232
UNDERGROUND CONDUIT	233
WATER/GAS BONDING	235
ROUGH HARD LIDS	236
MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL	290
SIGN FINAL	297
PHOTOVOLTAIC	298
FINAL	299

PLUMBING CODES

GROUND PLUMBING SEWER TEST WATER SERVICE DRAIN WASTE & VENT TOP OUT PLUMBING TUB/SHOWER HOT MOP GREASE TRAPS/INTERCEPTORS RAINWATER OVERFLOW PIPING BACKFLOW PREVENTION WATER HEATER SOLAR WATER HEATER GAS TEST GAS METER TAG BUILDING DRAIN ROUGH PLUMBING	340 341 342 343 344 345 346 348 350 351 352 353 355 356
201221110 21111111	
GAS PIPING (UNDERGROUND)	357
MISCELLANEOUS PLUMBING WATER SOFTENER	390 398
FINAL	399

Time Saving Hint-

Use Combination Inspection Codes whenever possible.

Using these codes can eliminate having to request multiple inspections. Please use only if the appropriate codes are listed adjacent to the name.

MECHANICAL CODES

DUCTS & FLUES	460
HVAC	461
FIRE DAMPERS	462
COMMERCIAL HOOD	463
HOOD SHAFT/HOOD DUCT	464
GAS VENTS/FLUES	465
FURNACE EQUIPMENT	466
T-BAR CEILINGS	467
UNDERFLOOR DUCTS	470
UNDERSLAB DUCTS	471
MISCELLANEOUS/ROUGH MECH	490
FINAL	499

SWIMMING POOL CODES

PRE-GUNITE	580
POOL DECK	581
PLASTER	582
BONDING WIRE- BOARD/SLIDE	584
BONDING- OTHER	585
CONDUITS OTHER	586
MISCELLANEOUS	591
STRUCTURAL POOL FINAL	598
COMBINATION INSPECTION CODES	
POOLS-	

COMBO PRE-GUNITE/BONDING/	
CONDUITS (580,585,586)	501

BUILDING-

COMBO FOUNDATION/SETBACK'S	
UFER/GD.ELEC GROUND PLUMBING	
(101,220,340)	001

(341,342)	003
COMBO FRAME, ROUGH ELEC/MECH/	

COMBO SEWER/WATER SERVICE(S)

PLUMBING/ (104,223,356,460)

COMBO SHEAR WALL/ROOF NAIL	
(108,110)	005

COMBO T-BAR CEILING/ ROUGH ELEC/
ROUGH PLUMBLING/ MISC MECHANICAL
(114.223.356.490)

119

004